CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
19120 Cass Avenue
Clinton Township, Ml 48038
586-723-2000

Regular Meeting February 13, 2023
Administration Building 6:30 p.m,

A. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

B. Roll Call

C. Approve the Agenda
D. Presentations/Recognitions

E. 1. General Consent Agenda
a. Approve minutes of:
o Regular Meeting Minutes held on February 06, 2023,
(Minutes are posted on the district website @chippewavalleyschools.org)
b. Approve Financial Reports
¢. Approve Personnel Transactions

F. Old Business
1. During the February 06, 2023, Board of Education meeting, a Motion made by Member Wade

and supported by Member Gura to table, New Business Iltem G.3. pending a legal opinion.

G. New Business

1. Approve Cooperative Bid Award for Furniture Mr. Sederlund
2. Approve 2022/2023 Appropriation Act for General and Special Revenue
Funds Mr. Sederlund

H. From the Community

[.  Union Communications
J.  Administration Reports
K. Curriculum Updates

L. Of and By Board Members




M. Executive Session {8.h. — Student Expulsion Hearing)

N. Adjournment

Future Meetings

February 13, 2023 5:45 p.m. Finance Sub-Committee Meeting
February 13, 2023 6:30 p.m. Regular Meeting
March 06, 2023 6:30 p.m, Regular Meeting




A.

B.

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call




C.

D.

Approve the Agenda

Presentations/Recognitions



1.

General Consent Agenda

d.

Approve minutes of:
s Regular Meeting Minutes held on February 06, 2023.

(Minutes are posted on the district website@ chippewavalleyschools.org)

b. Approve Financial Reports

(o}

Approve Personnel Transactions



CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION — REGULAR MEETING
Administration Building
February 06, 2023

President Kenneth Pear| called the meeting to order at 6:33 p.m. and the Pledge of Allegiance
was given.

Present: Members Aquino, Gura, Peari, Sobah, Wade and Wojtowicz
Absent: Member King (Excused)
Also, Present: Mr. Roberts, Mr. Sederlund, Dr. Brosky, Mr. Sibley,

Ms. Licari, Dr. Langlands, Ms. Blain, Ms. Monnier-White and Ms. Adlam

Roll Call taken.

MOTION #02/01/23 - Moved by Member Wojtowicz and supported by Member Aquino to
amend the agenda. Ayes all, motion carried.

MOTION #02/02/23 — Moved by Member Wojtowicz and supported by Member Aquino to add
New Business, ltem G.1 -Change policy to read that we do not keep any nicknames from
parents and add New Business, Item G.2-To change the policy to not keeping anything the
student wants secret from the parents, and possibly add New Business, ltem G.3.

Recognition/Presentations

e Superintendent Ron Roberts recognized all high and middle school counselors and social
workers in elementary schools in honor of National School Counseling Week (February
6- 10, 2023). The following proclamation was read aloud:




WHEREAS, school counselors are employed in public and private schools to help
students reach their full potential; and

WHEREAS, schoo! counselors are actively committed to helping students explore
their abilities, strengths, interests, and talents as these traits relate to career
awareness and development; and

WHEREAS, school counselors help parents focus on ways to further the educational,
personal and social growth of their children; and

WHEREAS, school counselors work with teachers and other educators to help
students explore their potential and set realistic goals for themselves; and

WHEREAS, school counselors seek to identify and utilize community resources that
can enhance and complement comprehensive school counseling programs and help
students become productive members of society; and

WHEREAS, comprehensive developmental school counseling programs are
considered an integral part of the educational process that enables all students to
achieve success in school; Therefore,

This week, the week of February 6-10, 2023, is being recognized as National School
Counseling Week.




s Dr. Donald Brosky and Ms. Niyoka Wright (Educational Services Department) presented
Educationa! Goals Mid-Year Progress Report for 2022-2023 school year.

MOTION #02/03/23 — Moved by Member Aquino and supported by Member Gura to approve
the General Consent Agenda to:

¢ Approve Minutes of the Regular Meeting held on January 23, 2023
¢ Approve General Fund, Food Service, IAM, Childcare, Camps/Clinics
Check Register in the amount of $2,101,164.65.
s Approve 2018 Building and Site Check Register in the amount of $277,565.23.
¢ Approve Building Activity Check Register in the amount of $82,122.45.
e Approve Personnel Transactions.

Motion passes 5-1 with Member Wojtowicz voting against.
Qld Business — None

MOTION #02/04/23 — Moved by Member Wojtowicz and supported by no one to have a
committee to reconfirm and take the sexually explicit books off the shelves until we go through
the process. Motion failed for lack of a second.

MOTION #02/05/23 — Moved by Member Wojtowicz and supported by no one to not keep
anything a student wants kept from parents not kept from parents.
Motion failed for lack of a second.

MOTION #02/06/23 —~ Moved by Member Wojtowicz and supported by Member Wade to
change the by-laws to say that we do not keep information from parents and guardians.
Motion Tabled.

MOTION #02/07/23 — Moved by Member Wade and supported by Member Gura to table
Motion #02/05/23 pending a legal opinion.
Motion passes 5-1 with Member Wojtowicz voting against.

From the Community

¢ Public Comments/audience participation



Union Communications — None

Administrative Reports

e Superintendent Ron Roberts presented information regarding the review of our 2015
Strategic Plan. ThoughtExchange is being used to gather both staff and community
input.

Curriculum Reports -Nonhe

Of and By Board Members

¢ Member Wojtowicz remarked about the need for legal support for district issues. He
indicated a need for answers.

¢  Member Aquino emphasized the board’s commitment to both parents and students.

MOTION #02/07/23 - Moved by Member Aquino and supported by Member Gura to adjourn
the meeting. Motion passes 5-1 with Member Wojtowicz voting against.

Meeting adjourned at 8:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

George Sobah, Secretary
Board of Education



REGULAR MEETING

E.1.b

MEMORANDUM
FINANCIAL REPORTS for period ending February 28, 2023
CHECK REGISTERS

1. GENERAL FUND, FOOD SERVICE, IAM, CHILDCARE, CAMPS/CLINICS

(includes payroll)

Checks dated 02/07/2023 529,462.29
Checks dated 02/07/2023 22 024.00
$ 551,486.29

2. 2018 BUILDING & SITE

Checks dated 2/07/2023 $ 9201885

3. BUILDING ACTIVITY

Checks dated 02/08/2023 31,881.74

$ 3188174

February 13, 2023
6:30 P.M.

Mr. Sederlund
Mr. Sederlund

Mr. Sederlund

Mr. Sederlund

Mr. Sederlund



REGULAR MEETING

6:30 PM

E.l.c. PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

NEW HIRES

Cassandra Thomas
Karen Stier
Francesca Catanese
Shelia Beck
Andrew Lewis

RESIGNATION

Brittany Wilson
Wendy Orrey

TERMINATION

Patti Houston

RETIREMENT

Patricia Brohl

POSITION

Food Service Helper-Wyandot
Food Service Helper-Mohawk
Lunchmonitor-Iroquois

Food Service Helper-CVHS
Custodian-Clinton Valley

POSITION

Hallmonitor-CVHS
Lead Server-Ojibwa

POSITION

Special Ed Aide-Dakota

POSITION

Transportation Coordinator

<5

February 13, 2023
Adam Blanchard

EFFECTIVE
2/6/23
2/6/23
2/8/23

2/8/23
2/13/23

EFFECTIVE
2/10/23
2/27/23

EFFECTIVE

2/2/23

EFFECTIVE

April 28, 2023




=z

Personnel Transaction-Issuance of Individual Employment Contract

RECOMMENDED MOTION: “That the Chippewa Valley Board of Education approve the
issuance of an individual employment contract for Shetry Kuebler as Transportation Dispatcher
for CVS, effective date TBD.”

Rationale:  Ms. Kuebler was hired to fill 2 new vacancy.

*Resume included



Bxe3

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS:  Patti Brohl has served the Chippewa Valley School
District faithfully and diligently for a period of seven
years as the Transportation Coordinator,

WHEREAS:  Patti Brohl through her leadership, has had a
positive impact on the staff, students and the
community.

WHEREAS: Patti Brohl, a conscientious, loyal, hardworking
employee has elected to retire; and

WHEREAS:  Patti Brohl will be missed by all her school
colleagues,

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED:
that the Board of Education of the Chippewa Valley
School District not only on their behalf, but also that
of the Superintendent of Schools and the
Administration, extend their thanks and appreciation
for a job well done as well as best wishes for the
future.

BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED:

that this resolution, having been adopted by the
Board of Education of the Chippewa Valley School
District on the 13th day of February 2023 be made
a permanent part of the records of this School District
and a copy sent to Patti Brohl as an expression of
our appreciation.

S




F.

Old Business

1. During the February 06, 2023, Board of Education meeting, a Motion made by
Member Wade and supported by Member Gura to table, New Business
Item G.3.pending a legal opinion.

New Business

1. Approve Cooperative Bid Award for Furniture Mr. Sederlund

2. Approve 2022/2023 Appropriation Act for General and Special

Revenue Funds Mr. Sederlund




REGULAR MEETING February 13, 2023

6:30 p.m.
MEMORANDUM
G.1  Approve Cooperative Bid Award for Furniture Mr. Sederlund
RECOMMENDED MOTION: “That the Chippewa Valley Schools Board

of Education approve a furniture contract award to Office Express, utilizing the
OMNIA Partners cooperative program.”

Furniture Cost

Wyandot Middle School-administrative, office

and clerical furniture $48,219.78

Chippewa Valley High School-media center furniture $98,682.82

Dakota High School-media center furniture $84.514.02
Grand Total Cost $231,416.62

RATIONALE: Aggressive pricing was obtained through the

OMNIA Partners cooperative program, of which Chippewa Valley Schools is a
member. This recommendation was reviewed by Building & Site on February 6,
2023. Funding will come from the 2018 Building & Site Fund.



CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To:  Scott Sederlund Assistant Superintendent for Business and Operations
CC: Paul Sibley Executive Director of Secondary Education
From: Laura Harrington Purchasing and Risk Management Supervisor

Date: February 7, 2023

Re: Recommendation for Cooperative Furniture Award
(Purchase of office and media center furniture)

Please review this recommendation for a cooperative award of office and media center
furniture using the OMNIA Partners consortium contract with Office Express, located
in Troy, Michigan.

This recommendation includes replacement administrative, clerical, and main office
furniture at Wyandot Middle School. Wyandot’s existing furniture is at least 20 years
old, and the current floor plan is not conducive to the operational needs of the staff. Six
replacement workstations will receive plenty of storage and functional space, and a new
wall of upper and base cabinets will be installed in the main office, along with new
chairs and tables. This award also includes the disassembly and offsite removal of
existing workstations. The total cost for Wyandot’s furniture is $48,219.78.

This recommendation also includes the creation of a café area in each high school
media center along with seating and table replacement. The furniture in each media
center is also over 20 years old and was approved to be replaced in this bond program.
The proposed furniture configuration allows for both small and large group mobile
collaboration using laptops, tablets, whiteboards, and monitors. It also increases the
variety of functional areas within the media centers. Soft seating is introduced in a
variety of configurations which will become an inviting and restful area for both
students and staff. The total cost for Chippewa Valley HS’s media center is $98,682.82
and Dakota HS’s media center is $84,514.02. Chippewa Valley’s cost is higher since
their center also functions as an all-staff training area.

This recommendation was reviewed by Building & Site on February 6, 2023, These
purchases are being funded through the 2018 Building & Site Fund and are within
budget. The furniture will be installed this summer. Please contact me with any
questions you have at phone (586) 723-2152.

Page 1 of 1



f#

"UQIYPUAIIDEXS UB B¢ 0 JUEsW 10U $1 1]
-uSisep |l j0 Fueirsdde 21susE oy Jo
UoRIe IS STISIE UR $1 BULIRPURL SIHL

SS2HXA FOEHHO

Wid S¥ZT €207/1/2

H e10)e(



Dalet 11312023
OFFICE EXPRESS Rep tona g
1289 E. Blg Beaver Road
Troy, Michigan 48083
p. (877) 796-2600 Prepated For: Dakota HS
) 3
f.(877)782-8110 Project Name: Media Center
WWW.0eXLusa,com
Purchase Price
Line # Qty. Product Unit Extended
2 SIRENA, Fabric, 32,5 x 20,5"d x 29.5"h, Lounga Chair w/ Casters, Left $1,3944.07  42,688.14
Laminate Tablet, Std 2 Arms, 5td 2" Dusl Wheel Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
Sirena Textlle Grade 04
Slrena Grade 04 Textile Merit (Maharam)
Merit (Mahatam) Baluga
Sirena Fablet Finish M-Noce Grigla, Laminate Tabie Top (NGL)
Commerclal or GSA Cifering Non-GSA (Comamerlcal Funiture Offering)
2 4 SIRENA, Fabric, 32,5"w x 29.5"d x 29,5"h, Launge Chalr w/ Casters, Right $1,394.07  §5,376.28
g Lamirate Tablet, Std 2 Arms, Std 2" Dual Wheel Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
Sirena Textile Grade 04
Sirena Grade 04 Textila Merit {Maharam}
Merik (Maharam} Overcast
Sirena Tablet Finlsh M-Mece Grigio, Laminate Table Top (NGL)
Commerdlal or GSA Offaring Non-GSA {Commerical Furniture Offering)
3 2 SIRENA, Fabric, 32.5"w x 20.5"d x 29.5"h, Lounge Chair wf Casters, Right $1,344.07  §2,688.14
; Laminata Tahlet, Std 2 Arms, Std 2" Dual Wheel Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
Sirens Textlle Grade 04
Sirena Grade 04 Textile Merit {Maharam)
Merit (Maharam) Beliga
Sirena Yablet Finish M-Note Grigla, Laminate Table Top (NGL)
Commerclal or GSA Offeting Non-GSA {Commerical Furniture Offering)
4 4 RIVER+, 50.5"w % 30"d x 32"h, Inside Curve, 2 Seater, Armless, Std with Metal $1,79858  §7,034.32

Réver + Back Textla
River+ Grade 04 Textile
Merir (Maharam}

Rives + Seat Textlle
River+ Grade 04 Textile
Ulster {Peslgnten) ~

Legs, Electrical Option Avallable, GEOBAL SEATING USA

Grade 04

Merit (Maharam}
Beluga

Grade 04

Ulster {Deskantex)
Evergreen




Purchase Price

Line # Qty, Product Unit Extended
River+ Seat to Back Connector Finlsh M-(STDY Night [BLK]
ARiver+ Seat Size - Leg Type - Caunterwelght P-(SYD} 17.5in Seat Helght wf &.5in Leg
River+ Counterweight M-(STDY Countarwelght Not Required
ARlver+ Seat Bottom Type - Power Module Position and Finish M-+{STD) Under Seat Liner
~River+ Power Modula Pasition and Finlsh M-PowerR1SB Module nat Required
River+ Leg Finlsh F-Bjack Frame [TBL]
River+ Sealed Seam Back M-(SFD) Mo Sealed Seams on 8ack
River+ Sealed Seam Seat M-{5TD) No Sealed Searms on Seat
River+ Molsture Barfler M-{STD) Malsture Baryler Mot Requlred
Rbver+ Tampel-Praof Screws M-(STD} Standard Fastenars
Commerdal ar GSA Cffering Nen-GSA {Commarical Rirniture Offering)
5 4 RIVER, 36" Dia. x £7"h, Round Coffee Table, Electsical Optian Avallable, Canniot 4733486 $2,933.84
: Gang, High Pressura Laminate Only, GLOBAL SEATING USA
Rivar Table FInish River Laminate Qptions
River ‘Fable Finish {-Noca Grigio (NGL)
River Leg Finlshy F-Black Frame [TBL]
Rlver Pawer Module Position and Finlsh M'(SF.D) Power/USB Module not Required, Tap Center (Primary Location)
Commercial or G54 Qffering Non-GSA (Corvmerlcal Furniture Offering}
8 i Low-back Arrow Out $1,753.65  §1,753.65
Select Power Optlon fNone
Sest Cushlon Fabrie Qpts Grade § UPH
Grd 5 UPH Fuse 2.0
Fuse 2.0 Tnk
Back Fabric Opts Grade 5 UPH
Grd § UPH Polka
Polka BLUE MODN
Selert Base Option Bliath
Select Base Color Black
7 1 piamand In-Line Table $1,480.90 $1,080,90
Seled; Pawer Option Two Power
Lounge Fabric Options Grade 5 COM Uph
Select Base Option Flinth
Sefect Base Color Black
{aminate Option L1 Standard Lam Opis
Selact Grade 1 Laminate Finish Sterling Ash
Setect Edga Cofor Blark

Page 2 0f 7




Line # Qty. Product

Purchase Price
Unit Extended

8 1 Low-hack Arraw In

Sefect Power Option
Seat Cushlon Fabrc Opts
Grd 5 UPH

Fuse 2.0

Back Fabule Opis

Grd 5 UPH

Polka

Select Base Option
Select Base Color

g 1 30" Round Top wf Fiat Edge

Sefect Grommet Color
Laminate Grade Optlons
Select Grade 1 Laminate Finlsh
Sefect Edgeband Color

10 1 27H Single Pedestal Medium

Paint Grade Options
Select Grade 1 Palnt

11 2 High-back Arrow In

Select Power Qption
Seat Cushlon Fabric Opts
Grd 5 UPH

Fuse 2.0

Back Fabiic Opts
Grd 5 UrH

Polka

Sceeen Fabric Opts
Grd 1 UPH

Apex

Selact Basa Optlon
Select Base Color

12 6 Flock Modular Chair

Mone

Grade 5 UPH
Fuse 2.0

Ink

Grade 5 UPH
Patka

BLUE MOON
Piinth

Black

No Grommet

Grd 11 Standard Larminate
Sterting Ash

Statling Ash

P1 Paint Opts
Charblack

None

Grade 5 UPH
Fuse 2.0

Ink

Grade 5 UPH
Polka

BLUE MOON
Grade 1 Uph
Apex

Basalt

Plinth

lack

$1,783.80  $1,783.80

$200,70 $200.70

$324.45 332445

$2,295.80 $4,523.60

$813.60 44,881,560

Page 3 of 7




Purchase Price

Line # Gty Product Unit Extended
Flack Leg Opt Hard Caster Black T £R# Only
Select: Upholstery Grade 1V Upholstery
Upholstery Selection Walkabolr
Walkabout Nobfe Navy
Flack Frame Opt Black Caster Only
13 6 Flock Modular Chair $813.60 $4,881.60
Flock Leg Opt Hard Caster Black T FRM Only
Select Upholstery Grade TV Upholstery
Upholstery Selection Watkabout
Walkabout Jungly Jade
Flock Frame Opt Biack Caster Only
14 3 NANO TRIANGLE $492.20 $1,476.60
Tahle Top Selection taminate Top
Larinate Finishes Chastie Linen
Upholstery for Seat Fabric/Vinyl Grade 9
Fabric Grada § Sefections Stinson Rhythm Poisedon
Spice Calor Selections
CAL 133 Optlon No CAL 133
Packaging Fully assembled in carton
Subtotal: $41,697.62
Cafe
15 :] 30" Round Top $169.65 $1,357.20
Select Grommet No Grommets
Select Grade Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Dasigner White 15051
Select Edgeband Color Deslgner White
16 4 Seated helght X-base for support of 30 36" tops $163.35 $653.40
Select Paint Color P1 Paint Opts
Sefect Grade 1 Faint Charblack
17 4 Standing helght X-base for support of 30 36" tops $196.20 $784.80

Page 4 of 7




Purchase Price

Line # Qty. Product Unit Extended
Select Paint Color P1 Paint Opts
Select Grade 1 Palnt Charbilack
18 12 Orbix, Wire Rod Chalr, Plastic Seat, Plastic Back, Armless $108.56 $1,302.72
Frame Finlsh flack Frame
Glids Opiion Selection Claar Glides
Plastic Shell Cofor Sefectlon Sterling
Packaging Optiens Fully Assembled In Carton
19 3 Crbix, 30" Wire Rod Bar Steo}, Plastic Seat, Plastic Back, Armless $177.56 $1,420.48
Frame Finlsh Black Frame
Glide Option Selection Clear Glides
Plastic Shell Color Selection Navy
Packaging Options Fully Assembled In Carlen
Subtotal: $5,518.60
Large Group Meeting Area
20 40 Lurnin, Four-Leg Chalr, Uphalstered Seat & Plastic Back, Armless $213.10 $8,924.00
Frame Enformation Black Frama
Caster/Ghda Option Selection Hard Floor and Carpet Casters
‘Tablet Optier Selection Ne Tabiet Upgrads
Plastic Sheli Cofor Selectlon Sterling
CA Tachnical Bulletin 133 Eira Std Option far Fabric Selection No Selection
Fabric Grade Selection Fabrie Grade 2
Fabric Grade 2 Selecticn Pixet Calor Selactions
Plxel Color Sefections Pixel Harbar
Packaglag Options 5td Packaging
21 1 Randing Fee $156.00 $156.00
22 10 Cafe Table - 3mm Edge Round Flip Top wfTubular X-Base, Casters, 48" Top $774.66 §7,746.60
Diam. x 253°H
NSL Furniture Product
Classic Linen Wiisonart '
Subtotal: $16,826.60

Paga 5 of 7




Purchase Price
Line # Oty. Product Unit Extended

Touchdown Area

23 4 MhoB G1 Popup Port-3 AC Pwr-1 Blank-10' Card 421285 $851.40

Sefact Palnt Caloy Black

24 4 Preslde 42x72 Stdng Team Touchdown Thi w/Feotring $1,447.20  $5,788.80

Select Grommat Cut out forPop up Port

Laminate Top Selectian Gr Lt Standard Laminates
Select Grada 1 Laminata Finlsh Sterling Ash
Select Edga Color Sterling Ash

Lamfata Chassis Selection Gr L1 Standard Laminates
Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Sterling Ash

PFalnt Selection P1 Paint Opts
Sefect Core Paint Charblack

25 : 20 Lurin, 30" Bar Stool, Upholsterad Seat & Plastic Back, Armless $255.30 $5,106.00

Frama Information Black Frama
Glide Option Selection Standard Mull-Surface Glide
Plastic Shell Colar Selection Sterking
CA Technicat Bulletin 133 Fire Std Option for Fabric Selection No Selection
Fabrlc Grade Selection Fabric Grada 2
Fabric Grade 2 Selection Pixe!l Color Selections
Pixet Colar Selectlons Pixel Harbor
Packaging Cptions Fuslly Assembled In a Carton

Subtotal: $11,746.20
Design Fee $0.60 $0.00
Wh Frelght Charge $600.00 $600.00
Deliver + Instail $8,125.00 $8,125.00
Total: $84,514.02

Page 6 of 7




Z Mid €£1€ £Z0T/0Z/T

“UOLpURI T9EXT U 9Q OF JLUSaW 10U SLif
-uBisep oy} 10 souesesdde [piousd Blp jo
uele)Bsd e spe ue s Suuspual iyl

SSTHdXT IO

I >mm__m> m;m%_ ;u




Date: 173172023
OFFICE EXPRESS e tone g
1280 £. Big Beaver Road
Troy, Michlgan 48083
p. (877} 795-2600 Prepared For: Chippewa Valley HS
f. (877} 792-8110
Project Name! Medla Center
Www.oexusa.com
Purchase Price
Line # Qfy. Product Unit Extended
Cafa
1 8 30" Round Top $154.00 $1,312.00
s
Select Gremmet No Grommets
Select Grade Grd Lt Standard Laminates
Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Designer White 15051
Salect Edgeband Coler Designer White
K4 [ 5 Seated height X-hase for support of 36 36" tops $157.01 $789,55
Select Paint Color P1 pPaint Opts
Select Grade 1 Paint Charbfack
3 ' 3 Standing height X-base for support of 30 36" tops $189.66 $568.98
Select Paink Color Pi Paint Opts
Select Grade 1 Paint Charblack
4 ﬂ 6 Orbix, 30" Wire Rod Bar Stool, Plastic Seat, Plastic Back, Armiess $169.84  $1,019.04
Frame Finlsh Black Frame
Glide Option Selection Clear Giides
Plastic Shell Color Selection Red
Packaging Options Fully Assermbled In Carton
5 15 Orbix. Wire Red Chalr, Piastic Seat, Plastic Back, Armiess $103.84 $1,557.60
Frama Finlsh Black Frame
Glice Opton Selectlon Clear Glides

Page 1 of &




Purchase Price

Line # Qty,  Product Undt Extended
Flastic Shell Color Selection Steriing
Packeging Options Fully Assembied in Carton
Subtotaf: $5,242.17
Computer Station
[ 7 Buitd 20x31 Rectangle Desk $182,70 §4,278.80
Select Grommet: No Grommets
Sefect Grade Grd L1 Standard Laminates
Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Sterllng Ash
Salact T-Moid Edge Color Sterling Ash
Selact Palnt Color P1 Paint Opis
Select Core Paint Black
7 7 Lumin, Four-Leg Chalr, Upholstered Seat & Plastlc Back, Arrlass $178.20 $1,247.40
Frarmne Tnformation Black Frama
Caster/Glide Option Sefection Standard Multl-Surface Glide
Tablet Option Selection No Tablet Upgrade
Plastic Shell Color Sefection Sterling
Bulletin 133 Fire Std Optien for Fabric Selection o Selection
Fahric Grade Selectlon Fabric Grade 2
Fabrlc Grada 2 Selection Dynamlc Standard Color Selection
Dynamic Color Selections Dynamlc Cardinal
Packaging Optlons Std Packaging
Subtotal: $2,526.30
Large Group Collab Spate
8 3 SIRENA, Fabric, 32.5"w ¥ 29.5"d x 29,5"h, Lounge Chair w/ Casters, Right $1,344.07 40322
Laminate Tablet, Std 2 Arms, Std 2" Dual Wheel Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
Slrena Textlle Graga 04
Slrana Grade 04 Textle Ulster {Deslgrtex}
Ulster (Deslontexy  1-Red
Sirena Tablet Finish M-Desigher White, Lamninate Tablet EOWT)
Commerclal or GSA Offering Mon-GSA (Commerlcal Furnliture Offering)
9 i SIRENA, Fabric, 32.5"w x 29.5"d x 28.5%h, Lounge Chair w/ Casters, Left $1,344.07  $1,344.07
Laminate Tablet, Std 2 Arms, Std 29 Dual Wheel Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
Slrens Textle Grade 04

Page 20f &




Purchase Price
Line # Qty, Product Unit Extended
Slrena Grade 09 Textie Ulster (Designtex)
Uister (Designtex) 1-Red
Sirens Tablet Finlsh M-Deastoner White, Laminute Tablet [DWT)
Commercl or GSA Offering Non-GSA {Commerical Furnlture Offering)

19 1 NAND TRIANGLE $436.24 $433.24

Table Top Sefection Laminata Top
Laminate Finlshes Frosty White
Upholstery for Seat Fabricfviny] Grade 8
CFSTINSON POLYGON VALENTINE
Glide Optlans Flxed Glides
CAl 133 Optlon Skipped Option
Packaging Fully assembled in carton

| Subtotal: $5,814.52
Large Group Meeting Area
11 1 Stralght Connector Xit $8.35 48,35
Select Palnt Color No Optien
12 12 Custom Huddle Wikst Regular 2mm Edge 30x60 $300,60 §3,607.2¢
Hud Wksf Reg 2mm Edge Spl #um 1573771
Select Grommel flo Grommets
Laminate Selection PNME Panolam Love Letters
Select Edge Celor Love Letters
13 12 Huddie Flip Top Base for 30x60 8 30x72 Tops $350,62 £4,327.44
Select Caster Casters
Sefect Paint Grade P1 Palnt Opts
Select Grade } Palnt Black
14 103 Lugin, Four-Leg Chair, Upholstered Seat & Plastic Back, Armless $178.20 $18,354.60

Frame Informaticn Black Frame
Caster/Glide Option Selection Standard Multi-Surface Glide
Tabiet Cption Selection Ho Tabiet Upgrade
Plastic Shell Color Selection Sterding

Fage 3 of 6




Purchase Price

Line # Qty. Product Unit Extended
Bulietin 133 Fire Std Option for Fabric Selection o Selection
Fabyic Grade Selection Fabric Grade 2
Fabric Grade 2 Selection Dynagle Standard Color Selection
Dynamic Coler Selactions Dynamic Ash
Packaging Optiens Std Packaging
15 11 Cafe Table - 3mm Edge Round Flip Top w/Tubular X-Base, Casters, 48" Top $747.95 $8,227.45
Diam, X 28"H )
Black Base
Love Letters Panolam
Subtotal $34,525.04
Quiet Study Areas
16 2 SIRENA, Fabric, 32.5"w x 29.5"d x 29.5"h, Lounge Chalr wf Casters, Right $1,344.07 $2,688.14
Laminate Tablet, Std 2 Arms, Std 2* Dual Wheej Carpet Casters, GLOBAL
SEATING UISA
Sirena Textlle Grade 04
Slrena Grada 04 Textlle tlster {Daslgntex)
Ulster {Designtex) 1-Red
Sirena Tabilet Finish M-Designer White, Laminata Tablet [DWT}
Commercial or GSA Offering Non-GSA {Commerlcal Fumiture Gifedng)
17 4 Flock Modular Chair $786.48 $3,145.92
Flock Leg Opt Hard Caster 8lack T ¥R Cnly
Select Upholstery Grade IV Uphostery
Upholstery Sefection Moby
CF Stinson Meby UPH Guli
Flock Frame Opt Black Caster Only
Subtotal: $5,834.06
Soft Seating
18 3 RIVER:+, 50.5"w x 30"d x 32"h, Inside Curve, 2 Seater, Armless, Std with Metal $1,758.58 §5,275.74

River + Back Fextle
Rivar+ Grade 04 Textll
Merjt (Maharam}

fiver + Seat Textlle
River+ Grade 04 Textile
Ulster (Deslgntex) -

L.egs, Electrical Option Available, GLOBAL SEATING USA

Grade 04

Merlt (Maharam)
L-Trickle

Grade 04

Ulster (Deslontex)
2-Red

Page 4 of &

o L A T




Purchase Price

Line # GQty. Product Unit Extendat
Rlver+ Seat to Back Connector Finlsh M-(STD} Nlght {BLK}
~River+ Seat Size - Leg Type - Counterwelght P-(5TD}) 17.5in Seat Helght w/ 6.5In Leg
River+ Counterweight M-(STL¥) Counterwelght Not Required
3ottem Type ~ Power Module Poskion and Flalsh M-(STD) bnder Seal Liner
ARlver+ Power Module Position and Finlsh M-Power/US8 Module not Requlred
River+ Leg Finlsh F-Black Frame {TBL]
River+ Sealed Seam Back M-(5TD) Mo Sealed Seams on Back
River+ Sealed Seam Seat M-(STD) No Sealed Seams on Seat
River+ Moisture Barrler M~{STD) Molsture Basrler Not Required
River+ Tamper-Proof Screws M-(STD) Standard Fasteners
Commerclal or GSA Olfering Non-GSA (Commerical Furnlture Offering)
1% b RIVER, 36" DHa. x 17", Round Coffee Table, Electrical Option Available, Cannot $733.46 $733.46
Gang, High Pressure Laminate Only, GLOBAL SEATING USA
River Table Finlsh River Laminate Options
River Tabie Finfsh 1-Hayden Grey Taupe
River [eg Flnlsh F-Black Frame [TBL)
River Power Module Posltion and Finish M-(STD) PowerfUSB Module not Regulred, Top Center (Primary Lacatlon)
Commercial or GSA Offering Non-GSA {Commerical Furalture Offerng)
20 8 Flock Modular Chalr $808,97 $6,479.76
Flock Leg Opt Hari Caster Black T FRM Only
Selact Upholstery Grada V Upholstery
Upholstery Selection Perlmeter
Perimeter Graphite
Fiock Frame Opt Black Caster Only
21 2 NANO TRIANGLE $438.24 $875.48
Table Top Selection Laminate Top
Laminate Finishes frosty White
Upholstery for Seat Fabrig/vinyl Grade 8
CPSTINSON POLYGON VALENTINE
Glide Optlons Rxed Glldes
CAL 133 Optlon Skipped Oplion
Patkaging Fully assembled In carton
Subtotal: $13,365.44

Toeuchdown Area

Page 5o0f 6




Purchase Price

Line # Qty, Product tnit Extended

22 7 tMhoB GL Popup Port-3 AC Pwr-1 Blank-1¢' Cord $205.75 $1,446.32
Select Paint Color Black

232 7 Praside 42x72 Stdng Team Touchdown Thl wfFootring $1,398.99  $9,792.72

4

Select Grommat Cut ot forPop up Poit

Laminate Top Seksctlon Gr L1 Standard Laminates
Select Grade 1 Larmingte Finlsh Sterllng Ash
Selact Edge Color Sterfing Ash

Larninate Chassls Salection Gr LE Standard Laminates
Select Grade £ Laminate Finish Sterfing Ash

Palnt Salectlon P Paint Opts
Select Cora Palnt Charblack
35 Lurnin, 30" Bar Stoof, Upholstered Seat & Plastic Back, Armless
Frame Informatlon Black Frame
Giide Optlon Selection Standard Muitl-Surface Glide

Plastlc Shell Cofor Selection

Bulletin 133 Fire Std Optlon for Fabric Selection
Fabric Grade Selection

Fabric Grade 2 Selection

Dynamlc Color Selections

Packaging Options

Dasign Fee

Frelght

Deliver + Instal

Sterllhg

o Selection

Fabric Grade 2

Dynamic Standard Color Selection
bynamic Cardina

Fully Assembled In a Carten

$244.20 $B,547.00

Subtotal: $19,780.04

$0,00 30.00

$1,140.00 $1,140.00

$10,45025  §10450.25

Total: $98,682,82

Page 6 of &




Chient

29990 Garfiald Rd.
Clilon Twp,
FLOOR PLAY

Chippewa Valley Schools
Wyandot Middle School

Project &
‘202210815

P08

Scale:
14" =1-0"

Rep:
Anna Sinagra

date / revigions :

9/13/22 &5
1075723 K8 plroizs

]
1
I

1ZIE g Po
tiay, McHoon 4

77,295, 2609 JoT hao
71,752, BHO
WEHLO BXVEC L0

[OFFICE EXPRESS

OEX




y SSFLEHFOHAO Y $0TT £202/1E/T

"LOQIPURL 19EXS-UE 5 0} JUESW 10U ST
ugisap oy} jo Inuelesdde fesuad ayy jo
uoierald s MI5IAE UE St BULBpUSASIY ]

IO UoI4
|00Y3S 3|PPIIA 10pUBAA




¢ SSOHA IO WY POTT SZ02/1E/T

“UBIPUSL I9EXS UE 3¢ 03 JUBALLE 30U 511
uSisep syl jo sooereadde jp1susE Ay Jo
wopeRidiBUr MSTUE Ue 51 SULAPUSS SIML

ES]11Ty) Mmswmtsu
|00YIS S|PPIIA JOPUBAA




¢ SSTeddXT IDI-H0 Y 0L SZOE/TE/T

LOILpUSL 10BXS HE 3¢ 0] JWEB 10U 513
-uSisap syt fo ssueeadde |pIBUsE aUl fo
uoRERIdISIN) IFSHIE UE §1 Junspusd St

ysoQ S,auspeiN
|00Y2S 3[PPIIA 10pUBAM




s SSAHE JAOIH40 MY $OTTT STOT/IE/T

*UOTIPURS 12BXS U 3 03 JURSIN J0U 51
-ufisep 9yl J0 Scueieadds |RIBURE 2UT L0
uoneaidiaiar JNSIUE e 51 Jupapusi siyy

-

3110 5,8919
|00YDS 3|PPIIA 10puBAM




Wyandot Office Furniture Pricing
2022/23 School Year

Principal's Office 57,038.30

Front Office $8,986.55

AP Office $5,977.44 ]
Back Office 55,692.35 .
Secretary Area $4,216.90 i
Storage 56,672.74

Freight, Delivery, Install $8,635.50

Totals $48,219.78




REGULAR MEETING February 13, 2023
6:30 p.m.

MEMORANDUM

F.2  Approve 2022/2023 Appropriation Act for General and Special
Revenue Funds Mr. Sederlund

RECOMMENDED MOTION: “That the following resolution be adopted by
the Chippewa Valley Schools Board of Education to approve the General Fund,
Food Service Fund, Community Services Childcare Fund, and Cooperative
Activities Fund budgets for the 2022/2023 fiscal year. Further request that the
reading of the resolution be waived.”

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the General Fund Appropriation Act of
Chippewa Valley Schools for fiscal year 2022/2023 to provide for the expenditure
of the appropriation; and to provide for the disposition of income received by
Chippewa Valley Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total revenues and fund balance estimated
to be available for appropriations in the General Fund of the Chippewa Valley
Schools for the fiscal year 2022/2023, originally adopted on June 20, 2022, be
amended as follows:

Revenue
Local $19,267,798
State 162,965,294
Federal 8,617,807
Interdistrict 11,090,793
Transfers & Others 1,517,532
Total Revenue $203,459,224
Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $32,978,867
Total Available to Appropriate $236,438,091

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $198,599,167 of the total available to
appropriate in the General Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the
purposes set forth below:



Expenditures

Instruction
Basic Programs $92,663,041
Added Needs 30,628,999
Adult and Continuing Education 118,067
Support Services
Pupil 19,001,199
Instructional Staff 8,437,985
General Administration 998,495
School Administration 11,775,593
Business 2,726,461
Operations & Maintenance 14,574,061
Transportation 5,865,791
Central 5,088,584
Other Support (Athletics, CTE) 2,589,232
Community Services 986,119
Outgoing Transfers & Other 3,145,540
Total Appropriated $198,599,167
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2023 $37,838,924

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the revenue from the millage levy of 18.000
mills on non-homestead and non-qualified agricultural property be certified and
be used towards the District’s 2022/2023 operating expenditures. As provided by
in the Act related to the Michigan Business Tax, Personal Industrial Property is
exempt from the 18 mills and Personal Commercial Property is exempt from 12
of the 18 mills.

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the Food Service Appropriation Act of
Chippewa Valley Schools for fiscal year 2022/2023 to provide for the expenditure
of the appropriation; and to provide for the disposition of income received by
Chippewa Valley Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total revenues and fund balance estimated
to be available for appropriations in the Food Service Fund of the Chippewa
Valley Schools for the fiscal year 2022/2023, originally adopted on June 20,
2022, be amended as follows:



Revenue

Local $2,254,500

State 94,138
Federal 3,329,734
Transfers & Other 0

Total Revenue $5,678,372

Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $3,282,110

Total Available to Appropriate $8,960,482

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $5,737,980 of the total available to
appropriate in the Food Service Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and
for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures

Wages $1,462,400
Employee Benefits 914,817
Food Purchases 2,388,863
Other 321,900
Capital Outlay 400,000
QOutgoing Transfers 250,000

Total Appropriated $5,737,980
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2023 $3,222,502

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the Community Services Childcare
Fund Appropriation Act of Chippewa Valley Schools for fiscal year 2022/2023 to
provide for the expenditure of the appropriation; and to provide for the disposition
of income received by Chippewa Valley Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total revenues and fund balance estimated
to be available for appropriations in the Community Services Childcare Fund of
the Chippewa Valley Schools for the fiscal year 2022/2023, originally adopted on
June 20, 2022, be amended as follows:



Revenue

Local $1,112,466

State 0
Federal $614,125
Transfers & Other 0

Total Revenue $1,726,591

Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $702,461

Total Available to Appropriate $2,429,052

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $1,504,354 of the total available to
appropriate in the Community Services Childcare Fund is hereby appropriated in
the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures
Childcare $1,279,984
Outgoing Transfers $224,370
Total Appropriated $1,504,354
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2023 $924,698

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the Cooperative Activities Fund
Appropriation Act of Chippewa Valley Schools for fiscal year 2022/2023 to
provide for the expenditure of the appropriation; and to provide for the disposition
of income received by Chippewa Valley Schools.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total revenues and fund balance estimated
to be available for appropriations in the Cooperative Activities Fund which
incorporates the [AM and Student Intervention Program of the Chippewa Valley
Schools for the fiscal year 2022/2023, originally adopted June 20, 2022, be
amended as follows:

Revenue

Local $369,000
State 0
Federal 0
Interdistrict $3,254,419
Incoming Transfers & Fund Modifications $1,130,540

Total Revenue $4,753,959

Fund Balance July 1, 2022 $19,715,479

Total Available to Appropriate $24,469,438



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $5,712,356 of the total available to
appropriate in the Cooperative Activities Fund is hereby appropriated in the
amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures
Basic Instruction $1,142,700
Support Services $392,708
Payments to Other Schools $3,133,786
Fund Modifications $1,043,162
Total Appropriated $5,712,356
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2023 $18,757,082

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that no Board of Education member or employee of the
school district shall expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except
pursuant to appropriations made by the Board of Education and in keeping with the
budgetary policy statement hitherto adopted by the Board. Changes in the amount
appropriated by the Board shall require approval by the Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent and his designee are hereby
charged with general supervision of the execution of the budget adopted by the Board and
shall hold the department heads responsible for performance of their responsibilities
within the amount appropriated by the Board of Education and in keeping with the
budgetary policy statement hitherto adopted by the Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that 8.64 mills be certified for levy on all property in the
district for the purpose of retiring principal and interest on the voted debt of the district.

This appropriation act resolution is to take effect upon approval.”



RATIONALE: The administration has reviewed the entire budget
and updated the budgets for the General Fund, Food Service Fund, Community Services
Childcare Fund, and the Cooperative Activities Fund, reflecting the most current
information. Adjustments are often needed to be in compliance with the Uniform
Budgeting and Accounting Act which governs the budget process and prohibits
deviations exceeding adopted appropriations. Changes having the greatest impact on the
General Fund are further detailed in the following summaries.

The revenue budget for the General Fund has been developed using major factors

including:

An increased enrollment count of 249 FTE higher than initially budgeted
(+$2,278,000)

Special Education membership and funding reimbursement formula increase
at 75% of Special Education FTE (+$3,061,000)

An increased amount of expected interest income based on interest rate
fluctuations (+$531,000)

Increase in MPSERS with 147¢/¢(2) offset revenues (+$8,498,000)
UAAL retirement revenue alignment (+1,593,000)

Grant revenue increases beyond knowns reflected in Original Budget
(+$3,125,000)

Review and adjustments of other revenue sources as appropriate

The expenditure budget for the General Fund has been developed using major factors

including:

Net staffing wage changes including known leaves, retirements, vacancies
(+307,000)

Fund modification contributing to capital projects (+$2,000,000)

Grant expenditure increases beyond knowns reflected in Original Budget
(+$3,125,000)

Increase in MPSERS 147¢/c(2) offset expenditures (+$8,498,000)
Increased contracted costs associated with labor shortages (+$1,039,000)

Net impact of health insurance rates and hard cap limit under PA 152 for
health insurance benefits and cash in lieu of health (-$286,000)
Review and adjustments of other expenditure items as appropriate

In summary, we have projected revenues of $203,459,224 and projected expenditures of
$198,599,167. Projected revenues exceed expenditures by $4,860,057, increasing fund
balance to $37,838,924 (or 19.1% of budgeted expenditures).




CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS

2022-2023 18T AMENDED
GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Revenue

Local (1)

State

Federal

Interdistrict

Incoming Transfers & Other

Totul Revenue

Expenditures

Basic Programs

Added Needs

Adult & Community Ed

Total Instructional

Pupil Services

Instructional Staff Services

Gengral Administration

School Administration

Business Administration

Operations & Maintenance
Transportation

Other Central Services

Other Support (Portion Athletics, CTE)
Total Supperting Services

Total Community Services
Outgoing Transkers & Other

Total Expenditures

Total Revenues Over/<tInder> Expenditures

Beginning Fund Equity

Ending Fund Equity

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 1st Amended

Audited Audited Original 1st Amended 2022-23 Criginal

Actual Actual Budgst Budast Difference

June 20, 2022 February 13, 2023

$ 25877450 § 5,605,571 § 18,456,441 $ 19,267,798 | § 811,357
$ 140,261,671 § 141,869,980 § 145,877,703 1 & 162,965,294 | § 17,087,591
$ 13,110,784 § 27306639 & 7,040,238 1 % 86178071 3% 1,677 569
$ - § 3138539 % 10,893,895 | $ 11,000,793 1 $ 196,898
$ 920,172 % 2307916 § 15031151 % 15175321 % 14,417
$ 180,170,077 § 180,227,645 § 183,771,382 1 § 203,459,224 1 § 19,687,832
$ 94989375 § 87 807,175 § 88,881,716 | $ 92,663,041 | $ 3,781,325
$ 22,324742 8 24025395 § 26,220,364 | § 30,628999 | $ 4,408,635
$ 166,878 § 147,103 % 155846 | $ 118,067 | % (37,779)
5 117,480,995 § 111,979,673 § 116,257,926 | 123410107 | § 8,152,181
$ 16,434,289 $ 17,334,151 % 17,691,201 | 19,001,199 | $ 1,409,908
$ 6,512,758 % 8,356,403 § 8072443 | & 8,437,986 | % 365,642
$ 879669 $% 837836 $ 930,008 | $ 998,495 | § 68,397
$ 10,440,303 % 11,106,334 § 11,059,080 | $ 11775503 | $ 716,543
$ 2167253 % 2,844,482 % 2981476 | & 2726461 | § {255,015)
$ 11,635,427 § 12,520211 % 13,845284 | % 14674061 | § 728777
$ 4,039,266 $ 4975929 §% 5,400,408 | § 58657911 % 465,383
$ 4,072,243 § 4448518 § 4747905 | § 5088584 1 % 340,679
3 2170520 § 2513434 % 2541448 | 8 25802321 % 47,784
3 658,251,728 § 64,937,208 % 67,169,433 | § 71,057,401 1 § 3,887,968
$ 536,741 § 697,177 & 808,806 | § e86,119 1 $ 177,313
$ 1,488,483 § 2,029,047 % 1042894 | § 3,145,540 1 § 2,102,646
$ 177,757,947 & 179,643,195 § 184,279,059 | § 198,589,167 { § 14,320,108
3 2,412,130 § 584,450 & {607,667Y § 4,860,057 1 $ 5,367,724
3 29,982,287 $ 32,304,417 § 31,926,744 | 3 32,978,867
$ 32,394.417 & 32,978,867 § 31,419,077 | 37,838,924

(13 Includes 18.00 Mill Non-Homestead Property Tax Levy for operational purposes.




CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
2022-2023 1ST AMENDED
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
FOOD SERVICES BUDGET

Revenue

Local

State

Federal

Incoming Transfers & Gther
Tolal Revenye

Expenditures
Wages

Employee Benefits
Food Purchases
Other

Capital Qutlay
Cutgoing Transfers
Total Food Service

Total Revenues Ovet/<Under> Expenditures
Beginning Fund Equity

Ending Fund Equity

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 1st Amended

Audited Audited Qriginal 1st Amended 2022-23 Original

Actual Actual Budget Budget Difference

June 20, 2022 February 13, 2023

$ 162,127 § 740,007 % 2,165,000 | $ 2254500 | $ 89,500
$ 123,094 % 134,269 §$ 125011 | $ 94,138 | $ (30,873}
$ 2,164,110 % 6,051,669 % 2559043 | $ 3320734 1 § 770,691
$ 170,000 $ - % - $ - 18 -
$ 261933 % 78250845 % 4,849,054 | 56783721 8% 825,318
$ 1,129,171 % 1,428407 § 1,428,825 % 1,462,400 | § 33,575
$ 609,488 § 830,810 § 903,472 | § 914817 | § 11,338
$ 830,595 § 2588821 §$ 2,273,660 | $ 2,388,863 | $ 115,203
$ 164,350 3 205810 § 310,000 | § 321,800 | $ 11,900
$ - $ 86,228 $ - $ 400,000 | $ 400,000
$ - $ 250000 § 250,000 | 3 250,000 | § -
8 2823604 & 5,480,076 § 5,165,964 | $ 5737980 | % 572,016
$ (204,273 & 2,345,869 § {316,910)] $ {59,608)| $ 257,302
$ 1,140,514 § 936,241 § 23873901 % 3,282,110
$ 936,241 § 3,282,110 8 2,080,480 | 8 3,222,502




CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS

2022-2023 1ST AMENDED

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

COMMUNITY SERVICES CHILDCARE BUDGET

Revenue

Lotal

Federal

Incoming Transfers & Other

Total Revenue

Expenditures

Wages/Purchased Seyvices/Supplies,Materials
Outgoing Transfers & Other

Total Expenditures

Total Revenues Over/<Under> Expenditures

Beginning Fund Bquity

Eading Fund Equity

2020-21 20214.22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 1st Amended
Audited Audited Original 1st Amended 2022-23 Original
Actusal Actual Budagsi Budget Difference
June 20, 2022 | February 13, 2023
$ 199,464 % 872,218 % 825415 | % 1,112,466 | $ 287,051
$ - $ 1,845 571 § 1,121,301 | 8 614,125 | $ (507,176)
§ 250,303 § - $ - $ -
$ 449767 § 2,717,789 § 1,946,716 | § 1,726,591 | $ (220,128)
§ 449,767 § 995169 § 861,568 | § 1,279.884 | 318,416
3 449,767 & 085,168 § 961,568 | % 1,279,984 | § 318,416
3 - $ 1,020,159 $ 2243701 % 2243701 § -
$ 449,767 % 2,015,328 § 1,185,038 [ 1,504,354 | § 318,416
§ - $ 702,461 § 760,778 1 $ 222237 % (538,541)
$ - $ - 3 635,272 1 % 702,461
3 - $ 702,461 % 1,386,050 | § 424 688




CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
2022-2023 18T AMENDED
COOPERATIVE ACTIVITIES FUND

INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF MACOMB & STUDENT INTERVENTION BUDGET

2020-24 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2022-23 15t Amended
Audited Audited Original 1st Amended 2022-23 Original
Actual Actual Budget Budget Difference
Revenue June 20, 2022 | February 13, 2023
Local (1) $ - $ 12010387 % - $ 369,000 | $ 368,000
Interdistriet 3 - $ 7,387,217 $ - $ R -
Tuition Schools (2) $ 3,378,374 % 3,164,842 % 3,161,191 | % 3,254,419 [ $ 93,228
Fund Modifications $ 1,030,200 § 1,029047 § 1,027,803 | § 1,130,540 | § 102,647
Total Revenue $ 4,408,574 § 23591493 § 4,189,084 | § 4,753,959 | $ 564,875
Expenditures
Instruction $ 261,312 % 371,974 § 1,401,284 | $ 1,142,700 | $ {258,584)
Support Services $ 262,660 % 337,218 § 341334 | $ 392,708 | § 51,374
Payments to Other Schools $ 2,852,360 § 3,025,751 % 2,993,140 | $ 3,133,786 | § 140,646
Fund Modifications $ 920,172 % 1,037,757 § 1,028,744 | $ 1,043,162 | $ 14,418
Total Expenditures . $ 4,286,504 § 4,772,700 5,764,502 | 5,712,356 | $ (52,146)
Total Revenues Over/<Undes> Expenditwes  § 122,070 $ 18,818,793 § {1,575,418)| $ (658,397)! $ 617,021
Beginning Fund Equily $ 774,616 $ 896,686 $ 19,355,055 § 19,715,479
Ending Fund Equity 3 896,686 $  18,715479 § 17779637 | $ 18,757,082

(1} Includes 18.00 Mill Non-Homestead Property Tax Levy for operational purposes.
{2) Interdistrict revensue source




H. From the Community

. Union Communications



K.

Administrative Reports

Curriculum Updates




L. Of and By Board Members

M. Executive Session - (8.b. - Student Expulsion Hearing)



N,

Adjournment



